Services

1-800-STAKE-IT (1-800-782-5348) 2018 Code Compliance

Design Criteria Onl
IECC YAVAPAI COUNTY Yavapai County Building Safety esigh Lriteria Lnly

Permit #: |RES23-001828

Owner/ applicant: |SERESUN
Project: |SFR 3 BED

IRC - IBC

2018 ] [ 2006 CALL TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG Reviewed for Reviewed for Development Parcel #: |405-27-141

CAUTION
Yavapai County permitted building plans do not relieve
the Owners or General Contractor from their
responsibilities to conform to all adopted building codes.
Every effort has been made to provide a thorough plan
review, however plans may contain irregularities. If plans
do not contain the proper information or details the

Per 2018 IRCR309.1, R309.2, and
IBC 406.3.3: Garage/ carport
surfaces used for parking of

Interconnected smoke detectors
are required for this project per
2018 IRC R314.3.1. Each sleeping
room, outside each sleeping

vehicles shall be s loped to drain

Owner/G IC Shall N d with th Iqui ' ' . - -
projt\a,\:;rt\irntiIetﬂgrgsugnf:;ascéoeren rZsoI\(/)égrt%(r:sSghW\gavtaSai IIgUIdS o the main VehICIdedent-ry room and on each floor level. The mechanical equipment, design It is imperative that the owner/contractor print ALL
County and any professional involved in the project oorway or an approve rain and system have been reviewed for permit documents from the Online portal before

the basic design ONLY. The HVAC . .
gn v inspection.
2018 IRC R311.3 There shall be a floor or Cg&%ﬁg%?};igﬂ'gg’:g%theﬂg?lsi/s
Yavapai County Ordinance, Section 112.6 landing on each side of the exterior door. The SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REOQUIRED: YES N/A
Drainage across Property Lines. width of the landing shall not be less than the adequate and complies with all Q .
Drainage across property lines shall not exceed that door served with a minimum distance of 36" Effective April 20, 2006, applicable codes and installation The following items require special inspections: []

which existed prior to grading. Excess or concentrated measured in the direction traveled.
drainage shall be contained on site or
directed to an approved drainage facility. Erosion of the
ground in the area of discharge shall be
prevented by installation of non-erosive down-drains or
other devices.

Fully shielded fixtures are
required for all exterior lamps

GEOTECH

THE ENGINEERED
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT IS A
PART OF THE PERMITTED
DOCUMENTS, AND SHALL BE
ONSITE AT ALL TIMES WITH THE
PERMITTED PLANS.

THE GAS PIPING INSTALLER SHALL
VERIFY THE SYSTEM IS OF SUCH SIZE
FOR THE MAXIMUM DEMAND AND TO
MEET EACH APPLIANCE INLET AT NOT Reports to be supplied to the  Building Inspector
LESS THAN THE MINIMUM SUPPLY
PRESSURE REQUIRED

CAUTION:

Areas within Yavapai County are likely to
have expansive, compressible, shifting or
other unknown soils conditions. The
building official may require a soils test to
determine the soils characteristic at a

particular location.

Per Article 210.12 of the
2017 NEC

Arc fault circuit interupters

Engineer of Record shall conduct are required

inspections on structural elements
that exceed the provisions of the 2018
IRC, at the request of the Building
Official or the Building Inspector. This
does not replace the required
inspections by the Building Inspector.

Foam spray shall comply with the ES Reports
and applicable codes. It is the responsibility
of the owner and/or contractor(s) to review
reports and understand requirements before
application. Ignition/thermal barrier is
required unless otherwise exempt. Failure to

comply may cause additional cost to the REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
owner/contractor(s). COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL

i i STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Provide at least one window or OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND

exterior door approved for ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
emergency escape or rescue for
every room used for sleeping
purposes. 2018 IRC R310.1

GENERAL GRADING NOTES:
Where the lot line walls, slopes, or other physical barriers
prohibit 6" of fall within 10', drains or swales shall be

provided to insure drainage away from the structure.

MAINTAIN MINIMUM 2:1 SLOPE
The faces of cut and fill slopes shall be prepared and
maintained to control against erosion. The protection for
the slopes shall be installed as soon as practicable and
prior to requesting final approval.
NO GRADING WITHIN 2' OF PROPERTY LINES

Applicant acknowledges that plans stamped by a

registrant will not be fully reviewed by staff and
that approvals are contingent upon favorable

field inspections. Should conditions in the field
prove non-conducive to code requirements,
significant delays may be realized. Applicant

attests that the sealed plans are in compliance

with all applicable codes and ordinances

IMPORTANT!
Footings will not be
inspected until the property
corners are properly pinned,
flagged and easily identifiable
to the building inspector.

ENGINEERED

RAIN GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS

CALCULATIONS ARE ARE REQUIRED
Per 2018 YCABC Ordinance ATTACHED AS PART quitive qlrainage away from the structure
2014-1 Section 110.3.4: OF THESE PLANS is required. Refer to the geotechnical

report for an additional requirements

Pre-slab inspections are required

Slab insulation shall be approved for the The inspector may require further clarification on YAVAPAI COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
under slab application. Provide an ES stamped plans. This may include, but not limited to a
' P special inspection and /or a cross section detail stamped
Report and manufacturer's specifications and signed by the Designer/Architect/Engineer of record. D REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

if not using the pre-approved products
below:
1. Extruded polystyrene insulation Dow
square edge (Blue)
2. Extruded polystyrene Owen corning
Foamular 250 (Pink)

D REVIEWED AS NOTED WITH CORRECTIONS

Truss calculations to be on site at E ENGINEERING REVIEWED FOR DESIGN CRITERIA ONLY

the time of frame inspection [[] REVIEWED FOR DESIGN CRITERIA WITH COMMENTS

Oaps

To avoid construction delays and added construction fees
Contact APS BEFORE you start construction;
APS Prescott Office: 928-443-6797; prescottcontroldesk@apsc.com
APS Cottonwood Office: 928-646-8502; verdecontroldesk@apsc.com
APS Wickenburg Office: 602-371-6200;Wickenburgeontroldesk@apsc.com

THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT BASED ON PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND
Truss design drawings attached as OTHER DATA, SHALL NOT PREVENT THE BUILDING OFFICIAL FROM
THEREAFTER REQUIRING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS IN SAID

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT
TO FIELD INSPECTION
AND COMPLIANCE WITH

part of these plans PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OTHER DATA, OR FROM PREVENTING
= _ BUILDING OPERATIONS BEING CARRIED ON THEREAFTER, WHEN IN
russ company. VIOLATION OF THIS CODE OR ANY OTHER ORDINANCES OF THIS

No slab grade or floor framing
Inspections will be conducted
without compaction reports.

JURISDICTION - 2018 IBC SEC. 105.4

sy I.GALLAGHER pare 9/19/2023

Crown Components
Job Number: Date:

R165COURTHOUSEB 9/19/2023

ALL RELEVANT CODES,
LAWS AND ORDINANCES




- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . o . 16-0" ABOVE HIGH POINT OF LOT

/—@ T/O PARAPET EL: 4218' - ¢" 4221'-0"

J ||

Jesse Haas, Owner
HIGH POINT OF LOT .
4205 - 0" 20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
1/0 SLAB [HOUSE] (0-0') Sedona, AZ 86351
4202' - 6" !D 217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com
SHEET LIST
p— ]
o | I—[I]| Sheet
Number |Sheet Name
S'TE CROSS SECT'ON B Al1.0 SITE PLAN & COVER PAGE
3 "= 10-0" Al FLOOR PLAN
Al.2 ROOF PLAN
A2.0 ELEVATIONS
A3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS
D1 DETAILS
o n o o o o o . o o _ _ _ . _16-0" ABOVE HIGH POINT OF LOT E1.0 ELECTRICAL PLAN
T/O PARAPET EL: 4218'- 6 : 4221'-0 M1.0  |HVAC PLAN
NG1.0 GAS PLAN
P1.0 D.W.V. PLAN
S1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN
SCHEDULE - AREAS (LOT COVEREAGE) SCHEDULE - ZONING INFO ST.1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
Actual S1.2 SHEARWALL PLAN
Allowable Building Coverage
NOTE: LOT COVERAGE IS CALCULATED TO Subdivision Lot # Zoning District Lot Area Coverage (%) Actual Coverage (%)
S o o B B _ HIGH POINT OF LOT OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION OAKCREEK 127 RIL-10 20909 SF 40 4010 SF 19.2 REVIEWED EOR 201 DE
S - OR 2018 CO
: —— — - - o ENTRY COVERED PATIO 120 SF CODE COMPLIANCE: COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
— = L —— 1 I pf—— | [——1 | | T =1 =111 ‘ — L [ [ e — ‘ e T/O SLAB | -0 GARAGE 923 SF
— ‘—‘ ‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘—; ‘ ‘— ‘ ‘— — ‘—‘ ‘— ‘ ‘ ‘ == — 4202' - 6" HOUSE 2643 SF ALL DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY YAVAPAI COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.
=EEEEEEETED — == = === AL LOT COVERAGE 0105 o
S Bt A0 A o O et A0 0 o L et A0 0 o AL Bt L s L Il =] =] P =] | | I M e TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 4010 SF SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
[y e e et e et e e et S e e e e e e e e e e e e e e STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
SCHEDULE - CUT & FILL AMOUNTS OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
Name Net cut/fil | Cut Fill NOTES - SITEWORK & UTILITIES: ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
5 SIIE CR|O§S SECITON A GARAGE SLAB 77 CY ocy | 77cy
1"=10-0 HOUSE SLAB 20 Oy By | s3acy 1. THE TOP OF CUT SLOPES SHALL BE MADE NOT NEARER TO A SITE BOUNDARY LINE THAN 1/5 OF THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF THE
CEAR PATIG oy o Yo CUT WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET. THE TOE OF FILL SLOPES SHALL BE MADE NOT NEARER TO A SITE BOUNDARY LINE THAN % OF
- THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF THE FILL, WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 FEET. ALL CUT OR FILL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 SHALL BE STABILIZED
SITE GRADING 62CY | 166CY | 228 CY WITH RIPRAP.
STEM WALLS 214 CY 14CY | 1CY
TOTALS 138CY  220CY 359 CY 2. WATER SERVICE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS THAN 6" BELOW FROST LINE
SCHEDULE - AREAS (GFA) 3. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SURFACING MUST BE APPLIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION - SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & TYPE
Name Areq
119.08' HOUSE 2499 SF
— GARAGE 872 SF
NEIGHBORING PARCEL: ENTRY COVERED PATIO 123 SF ENERGY COMPLIANCE NOTES (MINIMUM STANDARDS):
APN: 405-27-142 REAR COVERED PATIO 346 SF
- TOTAL GFA: 3840 SF 2018 IRC - CHAPTER 11
T -—- e e - GFA = GROSS FLOOR AREA: PER 2018 IBC - CALCULATED
—— : ZONE 4 (ABOVE FEET ELEVATION, YAVAPAI COUNTY
) PROPERTY LINE Y AS FLOOR AREA WITHIN THE INSIDE PERIMETER OF THE ONE 4 (ABOVE 3500 ° COUNTY)
; /] EXTERIOR WALLS, PLUS USEABLE AREA UNDER THE 1. WINDOWS DOOR & SKYLIGHTS:
1 // | ? HORIZONTAL PROJECTION OF ROOFS OR FLOORS A. FENESTRATION U-FACTOR WINDOWS AND DOORS: 0.30
. » ABOVE B. SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR: 0.55
y s _ r C. GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC: N/A
/ / * — . 205, D. STICKER SHALL REMAIN ON WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DOORS UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED FOR THE ABOVE
7 / LT T T gy, S0 = REQUIREMENTS.
/ = \ Rz m
- P 4203 | — 2. FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE:
/ -0 A. WINDOW, SKYLIGHT AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF NO MORE THAN 0.3 CFM PER
SQUARE FOOT, AND SWINGING DOORS NO MORE THAN 0.5 CFM. SPECIFICATION SHALL BE LISTED ON THE
- MANUFACTURER LABEL.
______ 3. CEILINGS:

A. R-38 MINIMUM

B. PROVIDE MARKERS AFFIXED TO THE TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND MARKED WITH THE MINIMUM INSTALLED THICKNESS BY ONE
INCH (1) HIGH NUMBERS. A MINIMUM OF ONE(1) MARKER SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF AREA,
WITH NUMBERS TO FACE THE ATTIC ACCESS OPENING(S).

4. WOOD FRAMED WALLS:
A. R-20 MINIMUM OR R13 (CAVITY) + R5 (CONTINUOUS)
B. INSULATION SHALL BE IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH THE SURFACE BEING INSULATED TO AVOID AIR PATHS THAT BYPASS
THE INSULATION.
C. INSULATION SHALL NOT BE COMPRESSED BY INSET STAPLING OF BATT INSULATION OR OTHER MEANS.
D. INSULATION SHALL FILL ALL CAVITIES COMPLETELY BY CUTTING INSULATION AROUND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND SWITCHES,

NEW CONTOUR
(DASHED)

AND BY SLICING INSULATION TO FIT BEHIND AND IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL WIRING AND PLUMBING PIPING IN THE OWNER / BUILDER:
CAVITY.
E. BAND AND RIM JOISTS AND OTHER INTERSTITIAL FLOOR ELEMENTS OF THE WALL SHALL BE INSULATED. Seresun Construction

P.O. Box 20832

5. WOOD FLOORS: Sedona, AZ 86341

d

- A. R-30 MINIMUM
T\ EXS. CONTOUR B. INSULATION SHALL BE IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH THE SURFACE BEING INSULATED TO AVOID AIR PATHS THAT BYPASS 928-300-7242
(DASHED) THE INSULATION. INSTALLING SUPPORTS MAYBE NECESSARY TO KEEP THE INSULATION TIGHT AGAINST THE FLOOR seresun@sedona.net
SHEATHING.

6. BASEMENT WALLS / RETAINING WALLS FOR LIVING SPACES:

T/O SLAB EL: 4202' - ¢" A. R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF HOME OR R-19 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OF . .
THE BASEMENT WALL (APPLIES TO ANY WALL THAT IS MORE THAN 50% BURIED UNDER GROUND. FOR WALLS LESS THAN 50% N O DeSC rl p'l'l O n DO 'I'e

BURIED, THE WALL MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENT FOR EXTERIOR WALLS.)

01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
7. INSULATING SLAB PERIMETERS:
A. R-10 FOR 24" UNDER SLAB. THIS PROJECT: SEE DETAILS 02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
8. AIR LEAKAGE FOR BUILDING ENVELOPE: 03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23

A. THE CODE ALLOWS THE USE OF AIRFLOW RETARDERS (HOUSE WRAPS) OR OTHER SOLID MATERIALS AS ACCEPTABLE
———————— METHODS TO MEET THIS REQUIREMENT. TO BE EFFECTIVE, THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SEAL MUST BE:

1. IMPERMEABLE TO AIR FLOW.
2. CONTINUOUS OVER THE ENTIRE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

3. ABLE TO WITHSTAND THE FORCES THAT MAY ACT ON IT DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION.
4. DURABLE OVER THE EXPECTED LIFETIME OF THE BUILDING.

5. ALL SEAMS AND EDGES MUST BE SEALED/TAPED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

T/O SLAB EL: 4202' - 2" ANY ATTIC ACCESS HATCH MUST BE INSULATED TO SAME R VALUE AS CEILING.

@

C. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND
CONTRACTION. THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER-STRIPPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED WITH AN AIR

BARRIER MATERIAL, SUITABLE FILM, OR SOLID MATERIAL:

1. ALL JOINTS, SEAMS, AND PENETRATIONS.
. SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, DOORS, AND SKYLIGHTS.

. OPENINGS BETWEEN WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE JAMBS.
. UTILITY PENETRATIONS.

. DROPPED CEILINGS OR CHASES ADJACENT TO THE THERMAL ENVELOPE.

. WALLS AND CEILINGS SEPARATING A GARAGE FROM CONDITIONED SPACES.
. BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

COMMON WALLS BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS.

2
3
4
5
6. KNEE WALLS.
7
8
9.
10. OTHER SOURCES OF INFILTRATION.

9. FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE:

A. WINDOW, SKYLIGHT, AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF NO MORE THAN 0.3 CFM

PER SQUARE FOOT, AND SWINGING DOORS NO MORE THAN 0.5 CFM. SPECIFICATION SHALL BE LISTED ON THE
MANUFACTURER'S LABEL.

10. RECESSED LIGHTING:

A. RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN
CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES BY BEING:

7~
SUBJECT PARCEL:

1. IC-RATED AND LABELED WITH ENCLOSURES THAT ARE SEALED OR GASKETED TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE TO THE CEILING
CAVITY OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE; OR

APN: 405-27-141
/ | | | 2. IC-RATED AND LABELED AS MEETING ASTM E 283; OR
3. LOCATED INSIDE AIRTIGHT SEALED BOX WITH CLEARANCES OF AT LEAST 0.5 INCH FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL AND

3 INCHES FROM INSULATION.

11. HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT:
A. HEAT PUMPS HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC-RESISTANCE HEAT SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT, EXCEPT DURING N EW R ES | D E N C E
DEFROST, PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION WHEN THE HEAT PUMP COMPRESSOR CAN MEET HEATING LOAD.

12. HVAC EQUIPMENT:
A. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM.
B. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION M 1401.3

EDGE OF STREET

PAVEMENT 13. DUCT INSULATION & SEALING:

A. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-6, EXCEPT FORDUCTS THAT ARE COMPLETELY
INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. ] 65 ( O U r'I' h O U Se B U 'I"I'e

B. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES, AND BUILDING CAVITIES (NOT FOR SUPPLY AIR) USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE

SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION M 1601.3.1 S e d O n O ﬁ Z 8 635 -|
4

14. MECHANICAL VENTILATION:
A. ANY OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE
VENTILATION SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING.

NOTES - KEYED (PLOT PLAN)
1. 1 STORY RESIDENCE (2859 SF) - T/O SLAB EL: 4156'-0"

15. MECHANICAL & PLUMBING SYSTEM PIPING INSULATION:
A. MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 F OR BELOW 55 F SHALL BE
INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-2.

2. 3 CAR GARAGE + MECHANICAL (702 SF) -T/O SLAB EL: B. ELBOWS IN PIPING SHALL HAVE THE REQUIRED INSULATION CAREFULLY FITTED AND SECURED WITH GLUE OR TAPE
155 SITE PLAN & COVER PAGE
_ . el 16. CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS:
3. REAR COVERED PATIO (573 SF) T/O SLAB EL: 41 56I O” A. ALL CIRCULATING HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-2. ALL NEW CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEM.
4. ENTRY COVERED PATIO (660 SF) -T/O SLAB EL: 4154'-0 EF & - CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN
5. PROPOSED PAVER DRIVEWAY (620 SF) POWER TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. THERMAL SISTEMS SHALL HAVE A VALVE
6 4'H CMU GARDEN WALL W/ STUCCO EINISH Pk P = PHONE TO REDUCE FLOW. ALTERNATE SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSIDERED.
7. 1250 GAL. SEPTIC TANK (SEPARATE PERMIT) Project Number HDW 2022 061
8. SEPTIC SYSTEM - PRIMARY LINES (SEPARATE PERMIT) Cp C = Casle — —
9. SEPTIC SYSTEM - RESERVE LINES (SEPARATE PERMIT) WE W = warer Date 9.7.23
10. 200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL W/ UFER
11. LOW POINT OF LOT - EL: 4168 NG NG = NATURAL GAS Drawn By HDW-JJH
12. HIGH POINT OF LOT - EL: 4205
S P <S= = SEWER
Checked By
: SITE PLAN
‘I 1" — '| O‘_Oll
{ ]
Scale As indicated

9/7/2023 8:16:00 AM




Jesse Haas, Owner
20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
N — ‘o o S . ‘o SCHEDULE - WINDOWS www.haasdesignworks.com
~ N N\
7 NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURER SPECS
/ 7-51/2" 5-61/2" 5-61/2" 6-51/2" 8 -4 L 8- 4" N \
/ 7 Egress
/ 80/50 FXD. \ N Type Rough Rough Sill Head Window
4 / @ O N \ Mark | Qty.| Width Height Height Height . Descrip.ﬁon Operation Comments Room (Y/N) R EVI EWE D FO R 20 18 CO D E
~ e = N A |1 |2-01/2]2-01/4"] 6-0 8-0" Picture Window FIXED MSTR. BATH No
N . @ zn N N \ . A |1 2012 201/4] 600 | 8-0 Picture Window FIXED MSTR. BATH | No COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
S \ A1 [2-0127]2-014] 6-0 8-0" Picture Window FIXED MSTR. BATH No
qgf\/ s . W \ \ 2 B 1 | 4-01/2" | 1"-01/4"| 7'-0" 8 -0" Horizontal Slider X0 HALL BATH No CO U NTY B U I L D I N G SAF ETY .
5 2 & 3 W N 910 c |1 |4-01/27|4-01/4] 4-0 8-0" Horizontal Slider XO MSTR. BATH No
- / N 50/80 FXD. 5.0/80 FXD. \ . "\ C 1 | 4-01/2" | 4-01/4"| 4-0" 8-0" Horizontal Slider XO GARAGE No SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
/ 8 () () \ o, = > [ 5o 7o [ vy [y orzonil Sider 1 GREATROOM | _No STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
/ 5.0/2-0 XO 5-0/6-0 X0 . s - - " ‘- ! -3 -3 orizontal sliger o
p / 50/20X0 g = \ & v D | 1 |5-01/2|2-01/4]| 1-3° | 3-3 Horizontal Slider XO GREATROOM | No OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
/ D i \ S E | 1 |5-01/2° | 6-01/4] 5-3 | 11-3" Picture Window FIXED GREATROOM | No ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
5 SE SiE = 7 N F |1 [5-01/2]8-01/4"[3-31/4'[11'-31/4" Picture Window FIXED GREATROOM | No
/ / 12'- 6" 12-21/2" 0 B I \ \ h F | 1 [ 5-01/2 | 8-01/4 [3-31/411-31/4' Picture Window FIXED GREATROOM | No
/ Y, \ \ \ F | 1 [ 5-01/2"]8-01/4"[3-31/4'[11'-31/4" Picture Window FIXED GREATROOM | No
, oo \( - N ) G | 1 |6-01/22]5-01/4] 3-0 8-0" Horizontal Slider XO BDRM. 2 Yes
- sl S - 5 \ < G |1 [6-01/2]5-01/4] 3-0° | 8-0 Horizontal Sider X0 BDRM.3 | Yes
PRE / GAS FIREPLACE INSERT @ K MSTR. BDRM N 5@ T ® H | 1 [8-01/2|2-01/4"] ¢-0 8-0" Picture Window FIXED BDRM. 2 No
- / = HEAT N GLO SLR32 N— ® : 3 \ J [ 1 ]e-012[5-01/4] 3-00 | 8-0 Double Horizontal Slider XOX MSTR. BDRM. | Yes
’ / 283 SF ) K | 1 [8-01/2]5-01/4"| 3-0 8-0" Picture Window FIXED MSTR. BDRM. | No
:o / . i . 10! N 0" B '(_:\O\‘ \ ]8
& ° ° CLG. < N
15 ® : SJ2- \ =
3 o o I \ T
/ = ~ SCHEDULE - DOORS (EXTERIOR)
/ ® \ © Door
‘ o = \ PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS Number | Width | Height | Manufactuer Description Comments
. ~ . 100-1 3-6" 8-0" T.8.D. Entry Door
© y AN 000 101-1 8-0" | 8-0 T.B.D. Exterior / Sliding Patio
S \ 2-6/6-8 152 | 15-10" | 7-11" T.B.D. Overhead Door
L] j? 2-6/6-8 \ - & ﬁ _ 115-3 8-10" | 77-11" T.B.D. Overhead Door
‘ N o051 T — i —7 & .
. L= o 4-11/4 5'-71/4" 51/2 —— 10'- 10 = . SCHEDULE - DOORS (INTERIOR)
2 > tJ = S Door
: o i —=—SINK (LAV.) E@ Number Width Height Description Finish Jamb Size Comments
N w < 221/2" § 100-2 2'-0" 6 -8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
© _ 104-1 2'-0" 8 -0" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
% GREAT ROOM 5 ) 105-1 2.6 | 6-8 Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
o | 7|l N © tl’ 106-1 2'-4" 6 -8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/1¢"
22 784 SF = R in 106-1 2-6" | 6-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door / Pocket Stain 49/16"
& T/O SLAB EL: 4202 - 6" 12'-0" =4 <= SINK (LAV.) 107-1 2'-6" 6-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
CLG. o N ]] TUB - NON-JETTED _ 109-1 2-4" | ¢-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
o « 5% MSTR. CI.S":b = MSTR. BATH §<E> 5 110-1 2'-0" 6 -8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/1¢"
" T/O PATIO EL: 4202 - 2--%/' ¢ @ K g K 1111 2-6 | 6-8 Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain | 49/16"
O ) 130 SF 2 172 SF = 111-2 2'- 4" 6 -8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
% & © 10'- 0" = 10'- 0" 112-1 2'-¢" 6-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
| L 4 | i e CLG. 7 3 : CLG. O 113-1 2'-6" 6-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
=TT P 1 / 35 in 113-2 5-0" 6'-8" Interior / Solid Wood / Double Door / Bi-Pass Stain 49/16"
[ TJ ~ // D) — = 114-1 2'-8 8-0" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
‘ - i 115-1 2'-8" 6 -8" Interior / Solid Wood / Single Door Stain 49/16"
N S
] el | 2-4/6-8 ] g® \ 4'H GARDEN WALL 15
° 5| i (106-1 g [CMU W/ STUCCO
K ] | / 5 e \ 5 < FINISH)
I bl 4 ® {EE \\ 5 NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW & DOOR ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO FRAMING
- T pa <4 N '
2 g, Sil - ElL o B <
N REAR PATIO e o ©| 5-51/4
5 | 2 = SCHEDULE - AREAS (GFA) SCHEDULE - AREAS (LOT COVEREAGE)
N | == [ Name Area
~ 315 SF =<ﬂ)=* T 3 KITCHEN L HOUSE 2499 SF
S GARAGE 879 SF NOTE: LOT COVERAGE IS CALCULATED TO
I :\ 259 SF ) ENTRY COVERED PATIO 123 SF OUTSIDE OF FOUNDATION
L | 10°- 0" T/O SLAB EL: 4202' - 6" {}\. ° REAR COVERED PATIO 346 SF Name Area
a - BRE CLG. : > | | a o QALCFAS A s ~8AASE ENTRY COVERED PATIO 120 SF
D ’ - o7 GFA = GROSS FLOOR AREA: PER 2018 IBC - CALCULATED GARAGE 923 SF
\A3.0/ R al ~ FOYER - P oM .LC;T/O PATIO EL: 4202'- 2 ENTRY PATIO \A3.0/ . AS FLOOR AREA WITHIN THE INSIDE PERIMETER OF THE HOUSE 2643 SF
Ly J‘ o D3 116 < EXTERIOR WALLS, PLUS USEABLE AREA UNDER THE REAR COVERED PATIO 304 SF
A/2\O} - . yo11a 79SF 2| 2 3 219 SF 5 :(B)ORI\EEONTAL PROJECTION OF ROOFS OR FLOORS TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 1010 SF
\2.0 2 2 N - 10'- 0" / 4 g
PNTRY. L %] :1 r\/j 2 2.8/8.0 CLG‘ :; ; .
: N n o D ‘. & OWNER / BULDER,
~ N ~ e r———"71 - i,
18 SF 'T* T F== =T & = 39" | | : ‘12" ~ w=‘=’ .
10'- 0" - o = | | 5 == I J / Seresun Construction
L _ _ _ hd - |O /
CLG. 4-71/4 | 9 -13/4" 36'REF. L3714 AV ‘ I <© Y __ P.O. Box 20832
i L : i — L = L a| Y - T / Sedona, AZ 86341
o ‘ 2 il H -7 / 928-300-7242
S — 5-71/4'-Q— = : seresun@sedona.net
o (2 1A 3 == \ - | °
DL / H m v ) -
F|= ./ 30SF Lo |3 . 2
& - 10"-0", 2-101/4" < T : '
& CLG 4%‘ W.C:T | SINK (LAV.) & LNDRY. S| o ! — e T/OSLABEL: 4201 - 10",%5 % Loy FLOOR PLAN - GENERAL NOTES
12°-71/4" i - ol Il o ~+
o <M e 1 o ” - No. Description Date
w 3.93/4 = / 5|3 10 - 0" ™ 1. PROVIDE 5/8" FIRECODE GYP. BD. ON GARAGE CEILING, COMMON WALLS WITH LIVEABLE AREAS, IN MECHANICAL ROOMS,
- = ! o CLG ﬁ AND UNDER STAIRS. FOR ANY AREA REQUIRING FIRECODE GYP. BD. AND WHERE THE CEILING FRAMING IS TRUSSES WITH 01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
5 & ‘=|=| N ’ STAMP-ON METAL CONNECTORS, PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF 5/8" FIRECODE GYPSUM BOARD ON THE CEILING.
N AN BDRM. 2 ' d N7 [ INTERIOR SHEER WALLS - 72N REDUCE FLOW. ALTERNATE SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSIDERED. 02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
SEE SHEET S1.2 FOR DETAILS 2. ADDRESS MARKING: A HOUSE NUMBER SHALL BE DISPLAYED IN A PROMINENT LOCATION SO AS TO BE VISIBLE TO i
o - w 244 SF S & SNk (av) L | W EMERGENCY VEHICLES. THIS NUMBER SHALL CONTRAST WITH ITS BACKGROUND. 03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 ?.7.23
5 o 5 10' - 0" \ ® (O = 3. ALL LUMBER MUST HAVE AN APPROVED GRADING STAMP.
o A S @ | S cLG \ N = DRYER | WASHER 4. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE OF APPROVED SAFETY GLASS. SEE SPEC. SECTION 08800 FOR DEFINITIONS
N N o . N 100-0" OF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.
N ~__= CLG. 9-6/6-8 5. BRACED PANELS: 1/2" PLYWOOD W/ 8" COMMON NAILS AT 3" O.C. ALONG EDGES AND AT 6" O.C. IN FIELD.
1 o4/6s “ore . 4 3.0 Q 6. PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING NECESSARY IN ALL LOCATIONS RECEIVING TOWEL BARS AND WINDOW COVERINGS.
N T (121 M PRGIES DR i ~ WHEEL STOP: PERMANENTLY ATTACH 2l 5 5 7. PROVIDE 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS(S) AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN TO ALL ATTIC AREAS WITH 30" OR MORE VERTICAL
L , & 10 FLOOR USING REBAR. DRILLED & g N H K CLEAR HEIGHT. THE LOCATION(S) SHALL ALLOW FOR 30" MIN. HEAD ROOM. ACCESS PANEL SHALL BE 5/8" FIRECODE GYP.
= / / o EPOXIED INTO SLAB. MIN &" THICKNESS | = =l | BD. GLUED AND SCREWED TO 1/2" PLYWOOD.
/ K : S 8. WINDOWS SHALL BE ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD, INSULATED GLASS, WITH ANODIZED FINISH (VERIFY). MFGR'S: SIERRA PACIFIC.
g 7 - 5 OWNER SHALL APPROVE MFGR CHOSEN. WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL. SEE SPECIFIC MFGR'S INFORMATION FOR
_ - ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS. GLASS SHALL BE "LOW-E". THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS FOR
SINK (LAV.) —#= WINDOWS PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF THOSE WINDOWS. ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE SCREENS.
O BDRM. 3 9. EGRESS WINDOWS FOR BEDROOM SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE
{ : HT. SHALL BE 24" MIN., AND THE NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 24" MIN. THE FIN. SILL SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44"
) CLST. @ X GARAGE 5 ABOVE THE INT. FLOOR. WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH RELEASE MECHANISMS WHICH ARE OPENABLE FROM THE
HALL BATH NIl 13A] 149 SF I K INSIDE WITHOUT ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
= | 17 SF 10'- 0" - S 10. ALL EXTERIOR FRENCH DOORS AND SLIDING GLASS DRS SHALL HAVE SCREENS.
W—“L J'ﬂ)q 1 12 N1 ' N
! 2050 t P CLG. ~ 878 SF S 11. PROVIDE FIRESTOP BLOCKING AT RETURN AIR DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH PLYWOOD SUBFLOORS.
' 71SF we. % = o I Y - 10'-6 12. CONSULT WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR FOR DIMENSIONS OF SOFFITS AND FURR-DOWNS FOR DUCTS.
H | 100-0" ™, i = k2o CLG. 13. SHOWER WALLS SHALL HAVE GREENBOARD (MOISTURE-RESISTANT) GYP. BD. COVERED WITH A WATER-PROOF SURFACE
| CLG. - 2= , MATERIAL (CERAMIC TILE OR EQUAL) TO A HEIGHT OF 70" MIN. ABOVE DRAIN. GREENBOARD SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON
' : — N = CEILINGS.
- - (-]
N B s-11/a 510k b1/ S 18" PLATFORM ) 14. ALL EXITS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITH-OUT USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. MANUALLY OPERATED
o1 \ | : L y ° EDGE OR SURFACE-MOUNTED FLUSH AND SURFACE BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED AT A DOOR OR THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A PAIR OF
- L (@) s - DOORS.
~ &/ 15. ALL GLAZING IN BATHROOMS WITH A BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 54 INCHES AFF SHAL BE SAFETLY GLAZING AS REQUIRED BY
\ N EQ L,  EQ EQ L EQ ARS 36-1631
~ N - « 4 16. ALL GAS OR LIQUID FUEL FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE DAMPERS THAT REMAIN PERMANENTLY OPEN
. = = = ] M= it =y 5
N AN 40/1-0X0 %‘ 0 6-0/5-0 XO E;
h : &) )
N ~ e L >~ o o o - — = NOTES - KEYED (FLOOR PLAN)
N N\
AN N 1. 20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR. SELF-CLOSING & SELF-LATCHING
~ 2. PROVIDE 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS(S) AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLAN TO ALL
~ . | ATTIC AREAS WITH 30" OR MORE VERTICAL CLEAR HEIGHT. THE LOCATION(S)
N < \ 2 SHALL ALLOW FOR 30" MIN. HEAD ROOM. ACCESS PANEL SHALL BE 5/8" N EW R ES | D E N ( E
N ° \ B[ IS FIRECODE GYP. BD. GLUED AND SCREWED TO 1/2" PLYWOOD.
v ° h - \ 212 ol 3. ALL PLUMBING WALLS TO BE MIN. 2x6 FRAMING
\ I \ )
7 - UNDERGROUND CONCRETE PAD
o, 1T SEPTIC TANK N ] 65 C 'I'h B 'I"I'
. yd ourthouse Butte
\ DI I N 1 N \ﬁ S
— | | £ - —  —  —  — /]
' ' \ § - Sed AZ 86351
— I A | . / . EQ EQ ~ 4 eaond ’
- | \ | 4'H CMU SCREEN WALL — \ lll, P .
— | | W/ STUCCO FINISH - g ™
- | N\ | : ‘ e 7 ] < — -
T t g‘ Coa L = PN
- N R N - = - — — B “@OXO ﬁ \Eﬁ P - P - _
~ AN @ n — - - — _ _ E NG ~ P -
. ~ \A3.0/ . ~ P
6 -95/8" 10'-23/8"_ 3'-65/8" 11'-83/8" 6-9" 14'-0" | 14'-0" ‘ T ~
~ 7 7 | | - -
17'- 0" ~ 22'- 0" 28'- 0" ' -
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Drawn By HDW-JJH
Checked By
]
] FLOOR PLAN

9/7/2023 8:11:55 AM




1

ROOF PLAN
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4" SQUARE DOWNSPOUT

Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com

REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.

OWNER / BUILDER:

Seresun Construction
P.O. Box 20832
Sedona, AZ 86341
928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net

No. Description Date
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23
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160" ABOVE HIGH POINTOF LOT

4221'-0"
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4218'- 0"
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4216'-9"

T/O PLATE (12)
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T/O PLATE (10')

A3.0
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N

CONCRETE SLATE TILE
ROOF (TYP.)
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9-0/ 8-0 OVHD.
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115-2
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/ STUCCO FINISH
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4212'- 6"
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T ey
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Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882

Jesse Haas, Owner
20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J

www.haasdesignworks.com
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REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.

OWNER / BUILDER:

Seresun Construction
P.O. Box 20832
Sedona, AZ 86341
928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net

No. Description Date
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23
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PEEL & STICK WEATHER-
PROOF MEMBRANE. LAP

- e e BOTH SIDES OF WALL CONCRETE ROOF TILE (SLATE
STUCCO APPLIED TO BLOCK ‘ . LOOK)

STUCCO FINISH OVER 1" FOAM BOARD
(BOTH SIDES) = /

#4 BARS HORIZONTAL: ONE @ ' 1/2" OSB OR PLYWOOD SHEATHING
TOP OF WALL & EVERY 48" o.c. 2x TOP PLATE (DOUBLE — | e

VERTICALLY TOP PLATE WHEN TRUSSES
REPARALLEL T g 1 1 LAYER WEATHER RESISTANT BUILDING WRAP

PARAPET
WEEP SCREED
| ‘»/ I 2! - Oll I

MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING CONCRETE ROOF TILE (SLATE =k
LOOK) _— MNFR. TRUSSES @ 24" o.cC. 1/0 PLATE (12
CRICKET FRAMING WHERE REQUIRED — (1

5/8" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING
1 LAYER MIN. 30# ROOF FELT

N

TRUSS PER MNFR.

5/8" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882

www .haasdesignworks.com

CONCRETE ROOF TILE (SLATE
LOOK)

R-38 MIN. OPEN CELL FOAM
INSULATION (ICC-ES ESR# 2668)
APPLIED DIRECTLY TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF DECK

MIN. 2 LAYERS 30# ROOFING FELT

PARAPET INTEGRATED —
SOLID GROUT ALL CELLS INTO TRUSS

6'-0" MAX

METAL DRIP EDGE SIMPSON H2.5A @ EACH TRUSS

\/
/\

MIN. 2 LAYERS 30# ROOFING FELT — = 4214' - ¢"

STUCCO FINISH OVER 1 = SIMPSON H2.5A @ EACH TRUSS

Al TT—T FOAM BOARD
1/2" PLYWOOD OR OSB

AL #4 BARS VERTICAL @32" o.c.
‘ i b= ‘ SHEATHING

- \ll'\: 1 LAYER OF WEATHER —— |
S L \L RESISTANT BUILDING
X NATURAL GRADE

B WRAP
2 COAT SYNTHETIC STUCCO OVER

e % (2) #4 BARS CONTINOUS 2 BLOCKING %
B WIRE MESH
B . / T/O PLATE (10')

) g \ P S A ‘ '/\f 1/2" PLYWOOD OR OSB SHEATHING 4210 - &
\ | \ BEAM PER FRAMING PLAN

T/Q PLATE (10)

1 @z-¢ REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
L e COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
- COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

METAL DRIP EDGE — = _ 2 COAT SYNTHETIC STUCCO OVER

WIRE MESH

4" RECTANGULAR ALUMINUM GUTTER
2x6 SUB FASCIA

77— 4" RECTANGULAR ALUMINUM GUTTER T/O PLATE (10')

4212'- 6"
M : :
1x8 COMPOSITE BOARD FASCIA

2x6 SUB FASCIA

1x8 COMPOSITE BOARD FASCIA

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
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2x WINDOW BUCK
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WINDOW PER SCHEDULE L/ Jr—

—— BEAM PER ‘
FRAMING PLAN T

TYPICAL CMU GARDEN WALL 6 TYPICAL PARAPET DETAIL - STUCCO 7 COVERED PATIO SOFFIT 8 ENTRY COVERED PATIO DETAIL L=

1"=1-0" 11/2'=1-0" 1"=1-0" 1"=1-0" -

2x WINDOW BUCK / ~
TYP " | i
7 ’ w _

[
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A3.0 TYP. _ 1/2"x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0"

. 1/2' SHEATHING ~
A30 - N\ 0.C. MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT
| .
I . - o - - o - T/O PARAPET 01 WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER \ §>E/6A\TPERESSURE TREATED SOLE
\‘

4218 - 0"
I"RIGIDFOAM ———— ™
_ B/O PLATE - PARAPET 01 T
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T/O PLATE (12)) WEEPSCREED: MIN. 2" TO /
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. 39/ B T/O PLATE (10))
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—| T/0SLAB (HOUSE) (0-0")
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200 AMP ELEC. PANEL

UNDERGROUND PVC TO
APS PAD AT STREET
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SCHEDULE - EQUIPMENT

Mark Type Comments Description Manufacturer Model Voltage Amps BTU LOAD ELECTRICAL REQ'D GAS REQ'D
RA-01-A 36" RANGE Gas Range T.B.D. T.B.D. 65,000 Yes Yes
RE-O1-A 36" REF. 36" T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
AC-01-A A.C. UNIT A.C. Unit T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
DW-01-A D.W. Dishwasher T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
DR-01-A DRYER Dryer / Front Load T.B.D. T.B.D. 35,000 Yes Yes
EH-01-A EX. HOOD Wall Hood T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
FU-01-A FURN. Furnace T.B.D. T.B.D. 100,000 Yes Yes
FP-01-A GAS FIREPLACE INSERT 40" Gas Fireplace Insert HEAT N GLO SLR32 40,000 Yes Yes
WA-01-A WASHER Washer / Front Load T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
WF-01-A WATER FILTER / SOFTENER Water Softener T.B.D. T.B.D. Yes No
FP-01-C WATER HEATER Water Heater GE Appliances GG50T10BXR 240V Yes Yes

240,000
SCHEDULE - LIGHTING FIXTIURES SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL FIXTURES
Type Mark Count Manufacturer Lamp Type Comments Type Comments Count

A 58 T.B.D LED Interior / Recessed Can / 6" Dia. CO2 Detector 2
B-WP 1 T.B.D LED Interior / Recessed Can / 4" Dia. / Water proof Coaxial Outlet 3

C 4 T.B.D LED Ceiling Fan w/ Light Duplex Receptacle - GFCI 27

D 3 T.B.D LED Interior / Ceiling-Mounted / Pendant Duplex Receptacle - GFCI / Appliance 3

El 5 T.B.D LED Interior / Wall-Mounted / LED Duplex Receptacle - GFCI / Water Proof 2

F 4 T.B.D LED Interior / Garage Utility Duplex Receptacle - Standard 38

G 4 T.B.D LED Exterior / Wall-mounted / Dark Sky Compliant Smoke Detector 5

TOTAL
FIXTURES 79

Outlet - Duplex

Outlet - Quad

Outlet - GFCI

Qutlet - Switched

Qutlet - In-Floor

Light Fixture - Wall Mounted

Light Fixture - Ceiling Mounted

Light Fixture - Pendant Light

Light Fixture - Recessed Can

Junction Box

CAT 6 / Ethernet Jack

TV / Coax

Exhaust Fan

Exhaust Fan & Light Combo

Switch

Switch w/ Dimmer

Switch - 3-Way

Switch - 4-Way

Ceiling Fan

Thermostat

Smoke Detector

CO,Detector

Panel

Irrigation Controller

Low Voltage Controller

OB 2B®B®OAw» 080240 s40dHe 2§ 4=

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LEGEND
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Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com

REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE

COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI

COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.

OWNER / BUILDER:

Seresun Constfruction

P.O. Box 20832
Sedona, AZ 86341
928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net

No. Description Date
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23

ELECTRICAL NOTES - GENERAL:

1.

o o

o ®

10

12

17.
18.

19.

20.
21.

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

31.

32.

ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE PERFORMED ON A "DESIGN-BUILD" BASIS: THE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE COMPLETE DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND INSTALLATION OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT. THE
CONTRACTORS SHALL WARRANTY TO THE OWNER THAT SUCH WORK WILL MEET THE NEEDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE
OWNER AND OF THE PROJECT AS PLANNED AND ITS INTENDED USES AS WELL AS COMPLY COMPLETELY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES AND GOVERNING REGULATIONS. IN NO WAY SHALL A DESIGN-BUILD ARRANGEMENT
LIMIT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTORS TO COMPLETE HIS/HER OBLIGATIONS TO MEET SUCH NEEDS AND
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC AND ALL OTHER CODES ADOPTED BY CITY OF SEDONA

THE WIRING SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC ONLY. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE ACTUAL WIRING
LOCATIONS AND RUNS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DO A THOROUGH PRE-INSTALLATION WALK-THROUGH OF THE LAYOUT
WITH THE OWNER. ALL ASPECTS OF THIS CONTRACTOR'S WORK SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE, NFPA REQUIREMENTS, AND ANY AND ALL CITY, COUNTRY, AND STATE REGULATIONS.).

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TRENCHING AND CONDUIT STUB-OUTS FOR POWER, CABLE, AND
PHONE EQUIPMENT, OR SHALL ARRANGE WITH THE CONTRACTOR FOR THIS WORK TO BE DONE.

PROVIDE UFER GROUND AT THE SERVICE ENTRANCE SECTION, AND WATER BOND AS PER N.E.C.

SPACE RECEPTACLES SO THAT NO POINT ALONG ANY WALL IS MORE THAN 6 FEET FROM A RECEPT. EACH WALL THAT IS
MORE THAN 24" LONG SHALL HAVE A RECEPTACLE. PROVIDE A RECEPTACLE AT NO MORE THAN 48" O.C. ALONG
KITCHEN WALLS AND EACH COUNTER 12" OR WIDER.

PROVIDE GROUND FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPTER RECEPTACLES IN BATHROOM, GARAGE, OUTSIDE, AND WITHIN é FEET OF
KITCHEN SINK.

DEDICATED COMPUTER CIRCUIT LINES SHALL NOT BE RUN PARALLEL WITHIN 12" OF ANY OTHER WIRING.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 36" MIN. FROM AIR SUPPLY DUCTS AND SHALL RECEIVE THEIR POWER FROM THE BUILDING
WIRING, AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACK-UP POWER. MULTIPLE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM, HALLS TO BEDROOMS, AND AT TOP OF STAIRS.

. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 12" OF HIGH POINT OF CEILING, WIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP
11.

PROVIDE TYPEWRITTEN DESCRIPTION FOR EACH CIRCUIT IN BREAKER PANEL.

. LOCATIONS FOR BREAKER PANELS AND MECHANICAL DISCONNECT SWITCHES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN

FRONT OF THEM: 30" WIDE MIN. AND 36" MIN IN DIRECTION OF ACCESS.

. CEILING FANS FOR HIGH CEILINGS SHALL BE HUNG ON PENDANTS AT BETWEEN 8 TO 10 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

ELECTRICAL BOXES SUPPORTING CEILING FANS SHALL BE U.L. RATED FOR THIS USE, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/ MFGR'S SPEC'S.

. RECESSED CAN LIGHTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" FROM INSULATION, OR SHALL BE U.L. APPROVED FOR DIRECT

CONTACT WITH INSULATION. PROVIDE A MIN. OF 6" CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

. PROVIDE SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUITS AS FOLLOWS:

A. (2) IN KITCHEN, PANTRY, BREAKFAST, DINING AREAS
B. (1) LAUNDRY ROOM
C. (1) EACH BATHROOM

. PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTS FOR ALL RECEPTACLES IN FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOM, LIVING ROOMS,

OFFICES, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS AND SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS

CONSTRUCTION SITE POWER FOR 120 VOLT, 15 AND 20 AMP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED.

SHELVING IN CLOTHES CLOSETS MUST MAINTAIN 12" CLEARANCE FROM GLOBE-TYPE FIXTURES, OR 6" FROM RECESSED
FIXTURES. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 6" CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

PROVIDE A 120 V. WATERPROOF RECEPT. WITHIN 25 FT OF ALL EXTERIOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

PROVIDE A GFCI RECEPTACLE FOR ANY SPA OR WHIRLPOOL PUMP MOTOR (IF APPLICABLE).

EMERGENCY SWITCH OR SHUTOFF FOR WHIRLPOOL MOTOR PROVIDING POWER TO RE-CIRCULATION AND JET SYSTEMS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT A POINT THAT IS READILY ACCESSIBLE TO THE USERS, ADJACENT TO AND WITHIN SIGHT OF THE
WHIRLPOOL, SPA OR HOT TUB AND NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET AWAY FROM THE WHIRLPOOL, SPA OR HOT TUB WITHIN LINE OF
SIGHT (IF APPLICABLE)

ALL PHONE LINE WIRING SHALL BE CAT 6 WIRING FROM EACH ROOM, AND SHALL BE HOME-RUN TO A CENTRAL
LOCATION. COORDINATE HOME-RUN LOCATION WITH OWNERS

ALL TV/CABLE WIRING SHALL BE COAX RG6 WIRING FROM EACH ROOM AND AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN, AND SHALL BE
HOME-RUN TO A CENTRAL LOCATION. COORDINATE HOME-RUN LOCATION WITH OWNERS.

PROVIDE A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING ARE IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS.

BOND METAL & GAS PIPING TO GROUND

WATER AND GAS PIPE BONDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IRC SECTIONS E3609.6 & E3609.7

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE UL-LISTED FOR OUTDOOR USE

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE DARK-SKY COMPLIANT

CONDUCTORS USED TO CONDUCT CURRENT SHALL BE OF COPPER

THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF A DUAL POLE
CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE LABELED "FOR FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC". THE
RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITTE (LOAD) END FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOATION OR MAIN
CIRCUIT LOCAITON. AN APPROVED CONDUIT OF NO LESS THAN %" IN DIAMETER SHALL BE INSTALLED FROM THE SERVICE
PANEL TO AN APPROVED AND COVERED JUNCTION BOX LOCATED IN AN AREA ADJACENT TO OR IN AN ACCESSIBLE
ATTIC DIRECTLY BENEATH THE REQUIRED SOLAR-READY ZONE AND SIZED TO ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF A 240-VOLT
RECEPTACLE. ALL JUNCTION BOXES INSTALLED AS PART OF THE EV-READY CONDUIT SYSTEM SHALL BE LABELED AS “EV
USE™.

AT LEAST 90% OF ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICIENCY TYPE AS REQUIRED BY IRC
SECTION N1104.1

ALL EXTERIOR GFCI RECEPTACLES TO HAVE "EXTRA DUTY" IN-USE COVERS

NEW RESIDENCE
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HVAC NOTES

1. THE MECHANICAL LAYOUT IS SCHEMATIC AND INTENDED TO SHOW THE MOST PROBABLE LOCATIONS
OF EQUIPMENT, DUCTS REGISTERS, GRILLES, ETC. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN THE
ENTIRE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM(S), SIZING THE EQUIPMENT, DUCTS, GRILLES, AND REGISTERS, AND
SHALL GUARANTEE THE SYSTEM(S) TO PROVIDE COMFORTABLE TEMPERATURE YEAR LONG THROUGHOUT
THE LIVEABLE SPACE. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE THE SYSTEM(S) AFTER CHANGING THE SYSTEM
DESIGN FROM THE LAYOUT SHOWN SHALL NOT BE DONE WITHOUT CONSULTATION WITH THE ARCHITECT.

2. ALLWORK TO BE DONE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CHAPTERS OF THE 2018 I.R.C.

3. WORK AND INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES
AND ORDINANCES.

4.  THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMMUNICATE TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
INSTALLATION, THE TOTAL SYSTEM DESIGN, INCLUDING THE INTENDED SYSTEM PERFORMANCE, AND
REGISTER AND GRILLE LOCATIONS.

5. EXTERIOR HEAT PUMPS AND A/C COMPRESSORS SHALL BE PLACED ON CONCRETE SLABS. SLABS SHALL
BE SEPARATED FROM ANY BUILDING STRUCTURE BY 4"MIN. AND SHALL NOT TOUCH THE BUILDING.
EQUIPMENT CLOSE TO ANY LIVEABLE AREA SHALL BE MOUNTED ON VIBRATION ISOLATORS. SLAB SHALL
BE 3" MIN. ABOVE GRADE

COMPRESSOR PIPING SHALL BE ISOLATED FROM ALL BUILDING FRAMING WITH INSULATORS

THERMOSTATS SHALL HAVE "ON-OFF" AND "AUTO-FAN" SWITCHES

Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882

www .haasdesignworks.com

THERMOSTATS SHALL BE 7 DAY PROGRAMMABLE WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
DOORS TO MECHANICAL ROOMS SHALL BE SOLID-CORE, WITH WEATHER STRIPPING AND THRESHOLDS

\A3.0) FOR A TIGHT-FITTING INSTALLATION REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE

10.  VENT CLOTHES DRYER TO OUTSIDE WITH A 4" MIN. DIA. EXHAUST DUCT. THE MAX. LENGTH SHALL NOT
EXCEED 25 FEET FROM THE DRYER TO THE WALL OR ROOF TERMINATION. THE MAX. LENGTH SHALL BE COM PLlAN CE - YAVAPAl

REDUCED 2.5 FEET FOR EACH 45 DEG. BEND, AND 5 FEET FOR EACH 90 DEG BEND
B i 11. PROVIDE EXTERIOR SCREENED AND LOUVERED VENT CAPS FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS COU NTY BU I LDI NG SAFETY
& g 12.  THIS CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRENCHING FOR ANY BELOW-SLAB DUCTS, OR SHALL ARRANGE SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL

WITH THE NTRACTOR TO HAVE THIS WORK DONE
14"x 6" 13.  RETURN AICIZQ(I)DUCTSCI:ER%M(;EDROOMg EXICT)ING ICN)TO LIVING SPACES (FOR PICK-UP BY THE MAIN RETURN STAMPS. IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
' OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND

AIR GRILLE) SHALL BE LINED ON THE INSIDE OF THE DUCT FOR NOISE REDUCTION
14.  UNLESS INSTRUCTED OTHERWISE, EACH CLOSED-OFF LIVEABLE ROOM SHALL HAVE ITS OWN RETURN AIR ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
CUTTING OF DOORS FOR RETURN AIR PURPOSES IS NOT PERMITED
15.  THE SUPPLY AND RETURN TRUNK LINES SHALL BE RIGID SHEET METAL. INDIVIDUAL BRANCH LINES MAY BE
FLEX-DUCT AT THIS CONTRACTOR'S OPTION
% [ i R ] X 8"o 16. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONVEY TO THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, DUCT SIZES
. NECESSARY FOR PLENUM AND SOFFIT FRAMING ENCLOSING DUCTS
14" % 6" 17.  FLUES FROM ANY GAS APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE
MSTR. BDRM. MATERIALS AS PER CODE AND MFGR'S REQUIREMENTS

pA 18.  PROVIDE SCREENED AND LOUVERED COMBUSTION AIR VENTS (HIGH-LOW) TO MECHANICAL ROOMS
- GAS FIREPLACE INSERT 283 SF g’ WITH GAS APPLIANCES. THE SIZE OF EACH VENT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1 SQ. INCH PER 1000 BTU, OR
10'-0 AS PER CODE. MINIMUM EACH VENT = 100 SQ. INCHES. THIS AIR SHALL NOT BE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE
4% & CLG. OF A GARAGE
19. FOLLOW ALL MECHANICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR GAS FLUE PIPING AND ANNULAR SPACES
gv" 20. ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE 18 GAUGE SOLID COPPER WIRE
I 8'e 8"z 21. CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE %" PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH SOLVENT-CEMENTED JOINTS MADE IN
= ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 1203.3.4
) 22.  CONDENSATE PIPING WILL BE %" PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE EXTENDING AT FULL PIPE SIZE TO OUTSIDE 6" TO
= 8'o 24" ABOVE GRADE
23. REFRIGERANT "SUCTION" LINE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 3/8" WALL CLOSE CELL INSULATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 1107.4
24. ALL REFRIGERANT LINES ARE TO BE TYPE ACR TYPE SOFT COPPER TUBING
- = = 25.  ALL FLEXIBLE DUCT TO BE SUPPORTED EVERY &'
L | 26.  ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS, TRANSITIONS, AND FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM
OF R-6
MSTR. BATH il 27. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES, AND BUILDING CAVITIES (NOT FOR SUPPLY AIR) USED AS DUCTS
™ ox00 R /A SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE SEALED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M1601.3. OF THE
172 SF 2018 IRC
8"a 10" - 0" = 28. CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 504.1, 504.2, 504.3,
GREAT ROOM |
. B CLG. 504.4, 504.5, 504.6. 504.6.1 AND 504.6.2

:o‘fa}-—ﬂ“ 14'x 6" 784 SF 8'g gy g 29.  KITCHEN EXHAUST EQUIPMENT DUCTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 505.1 AND
= 12-0" 505.2.ALL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND DUCT SIZING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IECC SECTION
CLG. &= 403.6 AND IRC SECTIONS M1401.3 AND M1601.1
8'0 _gyxg 30.
| R 8 31. EXHAUST FANS
» b = 32. KITCHEN EXHAUST EQUIPMENT DUCTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 505.1 AND
= 505.2.ALL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND DUCT SIZING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IECC SECTION
403.6 AND IRC SECTIONS M1401.3 AND M1601.1
8 &'e 33.  ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 502.18
b &= 34. EXHAUST FANS TO BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 403.3

35.  ALL EXHAUST FANS TO BE DUCTED IN 4" ALUMINUM FLEX DUCT. DUCTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MSTR. CLST. i . 2018 IMC SECTION 603.6

8 = 36.  ALL EXHAUST FANS TO HAVE A MECHANICAL BACK DRAFT DAMPER
10'- 0" @ o 37. ALL EXHAUST TERMINATIONS TO BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IMC SECTION 501.2, 401.4.2

CLG. AND 401.5
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Seresun Constfruction
FOYER P.O. Box 20832
IE B 79 SF Sedona, AZ 86341
10" - 0" 928-300-7242
CLG.

20"x20" RETURN 01
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OWNER / BUILDER:

nnn

seresun@sedona.net

]
1]

cisr. . No. Description Date

6"

= 01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23

50 CFM !
30 SF 8'e
10'- 0" E
. CLG.

LNDRY. 02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
96 SF 03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23
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GAS PLAN

=il
1o ©f
‘ O O‘

\ 36" RANGE

>

&

GAS FIREPLACE INSERT

3/4"
NG
32'- 1"

3/4"
NG
6 -8

J

DRYER

WATER HEATER ———

= O :C|>
=9
N b
R C
<
] -
-~ ‘o
N
FURN.
COMBUSTION AIR CALCULATION:
PER 2018 IRC G2407.5.1 (304.5.1):
50 CF PER 1,000 BTU/HR REQ'D
S0 150,000 BTU / 50 CF = 3,000CF REQ'D
AVAILABLE CF = 872 SF x 10.5H = 9,156 CF = OK
Soh
N
N ®
S99
- N

11/2"
NG
20'- 8"

GAS METER

N 12 12

Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com

)
RN
SCHEDULE - GAS APPLIANCES
APPLIANCE DEMAND (BTU) FUEL TYPE
36" RANGE 65000 NG
DRYER 35000 NG
FURN. 100000 NG
GAS FIREPLACE INSERT 40000 NG
WATER HEATER 50000 NG
TOTAL MAX. DEMAND* 290000

*SCHEDULE 40 METALLIC PIPE

FROM STREET = 35’
IN HOUSE TO FURTHEST APPLIANCE = 125'

ADJUSTMENT FOR LOSS THROUGH FITTINGS:
125'x 1.5 =188' EFFECTIVE LENGTH

LONGEST LENGTH METHOD:
USE 200 FT FROM 2018 IRC TABLE G2413.4(1) [402.4(2)]

) NG NG UNDER GROUND GAS LINE
I S RPN S FROM STREET
L
lI Il=NG

REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.

OWNER / BUILDER:

Seresun Construction
P.O. Box 20832
Sedona, AZ 86341
928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net

No. Description Date
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23

NEW RESIDENCE

165 Courthouse Butte
Sedonaq, AZ 86351

GAS PLAN

Project Number

HDW_2022_061

1/4"=1-0"

Date 9.7.23
Drawn By HDW-JJH
Checked By

NG 1.0
Scale ]/4“ =1'-0"

9/7/2023 8:12:16 AM



Jesse Haas, Owner
20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com
SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
TO WATER SUPPLY:
PUBLIC SYSTEM W/ 1
1/4" MAIN SERVICE LINE
- , O «
E‘i
“ i ik Gl
GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES
1. VERIFY IN FIELD THE LOCATION OF THE CONNECTION TO THE WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEM LOCATION.
2. PROVIDE DISHWASHER WITH AN APPROVED AIR-GAP DEVICE.
= 3. ALLFIXTURES WITH HOSE OUTLETS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED BACK-FLOW PREVENTERS (VACUUM BREAKERS).
4. ISOLATE ALL PIPING FROM FRAMING WITH INSULATORS.
5. INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPES, AND COLD WATER PIPES EXPOSED TO POTENTIAL FREEZING CONDITIONS. USE FIBERGLASS PIPE
INSULATION IN CRAWL SPACES AND IN EXPOSED LOCATIONS.
6. THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LAYOUT OF ALL GAS, WATER, AND WASTE LINES.
7. INSULATE ALL PLUMBING WALLS WITH SOUND-DEADENING BATTS.
8 WATER HEATER(S) SHALL BE 80 GAL, QUICK RECOVERY. PROVIDE WITH A RE-CIRCULATING HOT WATER LOOP AND A 24 HOUR
TIMER OPERATED PUMP, WITH OVER-RIDE SWITCHES AS PER OWNER'S LOCATIONS. PLACE IN A PAN WITH A DRAIN LINE TO AN
APPROVED LOCATION. WATER HEATERS SHALL HAVE TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE-REDUCING VALVES. THE OVERFLOW LINE
FEHB SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE VALVE AND SHALL DISCHARGE TO AN APPROVED EXTERIOR LOCATION, é" MIN. AND 24" MAX.
R ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.
O - 9 PROVIDE THERMAL EXPANSION TANK AT WATER SUPPLY.
= L[] — — — 10 SEE THE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF HOSE BIBBS (FROST FREE HB'S ABOVE 2500 FT ELEVATION). PROVIDE WITH BACK-FLOW
[ ] PREVENTION.
- - 11 PROTECT WITH PLASTIC SLEEVES ALL COPPER LINES WHICH HAVE POTENTIAL OF COMING IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
—SINK (LAV.) - MASONRY.
12 DIELECTRIC UNIONS SHALL BE REQUIRED ON WATER PIPING OF DISSIMILAR METAL MATERIALS.
. 13 ISLAND SINKS SHALL BE LOOP VENTED.
TUB - NON-JETTED —=1 N 14 THE AUTO WASHER BOX FOR THE WASHING MACHINE SHALL HAVE A SINGLE LEVER-TYPE HOSE TURN OFF FOR BOTH HOT AND
W, COLD WATER. GLOBE VALVES ARE NOT ACCEPTED.
y— 15 SOLDER FOR COPPER PIPING SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM LEAD CONTENT OF 0.002% (TWO TENTHS OF ONE PERCENT).
= 16 VENTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM ANY AIR INTAKE.
17 AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, WASTE LINES, ETC., IN CEILINGS AND FLOOR PENETRATIONS, PROVIDE AN APPROVED
FLAME AND HOT GAS SEALANT.
3" - 18 PROVIDE CODE APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPS AT GAS FIRED APPLIANCES, EXCLUDING ILLUMINATING FIXTURES, RANGES, CLOTHES
- D.W.V DRYERS AND OUTDOOR GRILLS. SEE IRC G2419.4.
— \ ) 19 ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE TESTED, THEN INSPECTED BY THE COUNTY BUILDING OFFICIAL TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
1 ‘\ 1 REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CODE.
| THE PLUMBER SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH THE PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2018 IRC.
DRAIN - SHOWER
e = OWNER / BUILDER:
| 2" SCHEDULE - PLUMBING FIXTURES )
i (FuN W.C. D.W.V. Seresun Construction
j&{g% | Type Mark Type Comments Count | Room: Name Description Manufacturer Model Color P.O. Box 20832
R ] V‘: L] FD-01 DRAIN - SHOWER 1 HALL BATH 4" Square shower drain T.8.D. T.8.D. T.8.D. Sedona, AZ 86341
I rkT 33" SINK FD-01 DRAIN - SHOWER 1 MSTR. BATH 4" Square shower drain T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. Zezfe_ggr?gfsgono net
SK-01 33" SINK 1 KITCHEN 33" W Kitchen sink / Under-mount / Single bowl T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. ’
SK-03 SINK (LAV.) 1 HALL BATH 19 3/4" Vanity sink / Undermount / Rectangular T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D.
SK-03 SINK (LAV.) 1 MSTR. BATH 19 3/4" Vanity sink / Undermount / Rectangular T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D.
SK-03 SINK (LAV.) 1 MSTR. BATH 19 3/4" Vanity sink / Undermount / Rectangular T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. o H DO-I-e
1 SK-03 SINK (LAV.) 1 PWDR. RM. 19 3/4" Vanity sink / Undermount / Rectangular T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. NO : Descrl phon
q > SK-03 SINK (LAV.) 1 LNDRY. 19 3/4" Vanity sink / Undermount / Rectangular T.8.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. 01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
[~ N s ] **2 g TB-01 TUB - NON-JETTED 1 UNDERSCORE™ 60 x 36 BATH T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. 02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
m & WC-01 W.C. 1 MSTR. BATH One piece / Elongated / Chair height T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. 03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9793
! M ] ] WC-01 W.C. 1 HALL BATH One piece / Elongated / Chair height T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D. - .
WC-01 W.C. 1 PWDR. RM. One piece / Elongated / Chair height T.B.D. T.B.D. T.B.D.
NV
F.F.H.B. —= il . I Iz, il
SINK (LAV.) | i |
WASHER
—|:| y/4 PROVIDE H.W. CIRCULATION PUMP W/
rr MANUAL SWITCH. INSULATE H.W. LINES
= W/ R-3 MIN.
T&P RELEASE VALVE:
SINK (LAV.) —= (1/2" DRAIN PIPE , 24"MIN. ABOVE GRADE ,
DRAIN TO OUTSIDE) SEE DETAIL #2/P1.0
O v
> INSTALL W.H. IN A GALVANIZED STEEL OR
1 _® ; ALUMINUM PAN OF NOT LESS THAN 0.0236
™5 IN. THICKNESS AND A MIN. 1 1/2" DEEP
I o N DRAIN TO INDIRECT WASTE PIPE WITH MIN.
= We. @C 3/4'D
NEW RESIDENCE
S
DRAIN - SHO *2 Z
RN :
—
=]
LT LA B @ B 165 Courthouse Butte
O
S Sed 8635
{ 182 edonaq, A/ ]
FHB. | =
4" 2-WAY CLEAN-OUT \'/
o e / EXTERIOR WALL
UNDERGROUND SPETI ‘ "
3/4" DRAIN PIPE FROM
TANK PER SEPARATE PERMIT OUTFLOW DRAIN TO BE " MIN. AND L .
: WATER HEATER T&P VALVE Project Number
H—H 24" MAX ABOVE FINISHED GRADE J H DW_2022_06 ]
| SLAB
i Il - Date 9.7.23
GRADE $
| i j , Drawn By HDW-JJH
- Checked By
: D.W.V. PLAN 5 T & P RELIEF DRAIN o
'|/4II — ‘|I_Oll '|ll — '||_OII . :
Scale As indicated

9/7/2023 8:12:19 AM



1

SCHEDULE - HOLDOWNS SCHEDULE - PAD FOOTINGS
Anchor Bolt Type
Type Mark Product Type Type Comments Dia. Fasteners Mark Description Length Width Thickness Reinforcing
A HOLDOWN SIMPSON STHD10 N/A (24) 0.148 x 3 1/4 F2 PAD FOOTING 2-0" | 2-0" 1-0" (3) # 4 EACH WAY @ BOTTOM
B HOLDOWN SIMPSON DTT2Z 1/2" (8) 1/4'x 1 1/2" SDS WF1 WALLFOOTING | <varies> | 1'- 4" 0'-10"
C HOLDOWN SIMPSON HTT4 5/8" (18)0.162x2 1/2
D HOLDOWN SIMPSON HTT5 5/8" (26) #10 x 2.5 SD
SCHEDULE - COLUMNS & POSTS
Type Mark| Count Description Type Comments
RCI 2 16" x 16" CONCRETE PIER
RP4 4 (2) 2x4 POST
SP1 14 (2) 2x6 SHEER WALL END POST
P2 14 (1) 4x6 SHEER WALL END POST
12- 0" 4-0" 25'- 0" 17'-0 5.0" 4.0
/ / @ - — _ P ' 7
/ - - — /
) v/ /
/ / - e /
/ - T — - — - — e e e e e e e e e e /
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/ 20 ' -
/ , . B
: | _
° / | 3 2\ ! o
o Y ) S1.0 ) / :
/ _/ I
— N / :
/ S e e Tt o , e
~ : it il il 5 - | I
| I ¥ e et Bl o : I
[ ) | —~
. @.“ | 2 M / - N
| H
1l 510/ i -
AR GAS FIREPLA 10K / -
N :/ =/ T/O STEM EL: 4202 - 6" | | / -
N /! : : I -
- | | ~
° B ol 1 ~ -
! ~ / If | | ~ _
. h T Y - L ‘ —4202'- 0"
N / | | -~ ] I \
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| | — | ! ! |
| | — 4 | I I |
| | - |
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2-0" (5 ! ! /| i P [ [
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FOUNDATION PLAN

1/4"=1-0"

MIN. 2500 PSI POURED
CONCRETE PATIO SLAB W/
TURNDOWN FOOTING

|

NATURAL GRADE

FINISH GRADE &/

1' - 6" MIN.
INTO NATURAL GRADE

(1) #4 BAR WITHIN TOP 12" OF
WALL

/ (1) #4 BAR CONTINUOUS

TYPICAL TURN-DOWN FOOTING @ PATIOS

5

"= 1-0"

WEEPSCREED (2" MIN. TO

PAVERS/CONCRETE, 4" MIN. TO

GRADE)

18" MIN. INTO
NATURAL GRADE

10" MIN.

3"

2. 0"

MIN.

2'-0" MIN. THICKNESS LEAN MIX
(2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

#2523JW034 ADDENDUM NO. 1
(TYPICAL)

PORCH COLUMN DETAIL

a2 T

TYPICAL SLAB PER FOUNDATION
PLAN

4" COMPACTED AB.

4'-0" MAX

MIN. R-10 RIGID INSULATION
VERTICAL TO BOTTOM OF
FOOTING OR MIN. 24"

1/2"x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0"
o.c. MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT

2x6 PRESSURE TREATED SOLE
PLATE

1/2" OSB OR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

1" RIGID FOAM (R-2)

STUCCO OVER WIRE MESH:
ICC-ES ESR-1194

WEEPSCREED (2" MIN. TO
PAVERS/CONCRETE, 4" MIN. TO
GRADE)

SLOPE GRADE @ 5% MIN.

(1) #4 BAR WITHIN TOP 12" OF
WALL

GRADE 60 #4 DOWEL @ 48" o.c.
PER R403.1.3.1: 14" MIN. INTO
STEM WALL AND STANDARD

10

3"

HOOK PER R608.5.4.5

18" MIN
INTO NATURAL GRADE

(1) #4 BAR CONTINUOUS

2500 PSI POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING

2'-0" MIN.

2'-0" MIN. THICKNESS LEAN MIX
(2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

#2523JW034 ADDENDUM NO. 1
(TYPICAL)

14"

TYPICAL CONCRETE STEM WALL -

2-4H

S

TYPICAL SLAB PER FOUNDATION

PLAN \

i

\ Ta
%

4" COMPACTED A.B.

MIN. R-10 RIGID INSULATION
VERTICAL TO BOTTOM OF
FOOTING OR MIN. 24" —

2. 0"

1/2"x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0"
0.c. MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT

2x6 PRESSURE TREATED SOLE
PLATE

1/2" OSB OR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

1" RIGID FOAM (R-2)

STUCCO OVER WIRE MESH:
ICC-ES ESR-1194

WEEPSCREED (2" MIN. TO
PAVERS/CONCRETE, 4" MIN. TO
GRADE)

7 ”1(\ PER R403.1.3.1: 14" MIN. INTO

\ SLOPE GRADE @ 5% MIN.

(1) #4 BAR WITHIN TOP 12" OF
WALL

GRADE 40 #4 DOWEL @ 48" o.c.

STEM WALL AND STANDARD

10"

3"

HOOK PER R608.5.4.5

18" MIN
INTO NATURAL GRADE

(1) #4 BAR CONTINUOUS

2500 PSI POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING

2'-0" MIN.

2'-0" MIN. THICKNESS LEAN MIX
(2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

#2523JW034 ADDENDUM NO. 1
(TYPICAL)

1.4

TYPICAL CONCRETE STEM WALL UP TO 2'H

2=

Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com
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BEARING WALL

BEAM OR GIRDER TRUSS
HEADER

JOIST / TRUSS

FRAMING PLAN LEGEND

1/4"= 10"

SCHEDULE - BEAMS

Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882

Jesse Haas, Owner
20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J

www.haasdesignworks.com

REVIEWED FOR 2018 CODE
COMPLIANCE - YAVAPAI
COUNTY BUILDING SAFETY.

SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.

OWNER / BUILDER:

Seresun Construction
P.O. Box 20832
Sedona, AZ 86341
928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net

No. Description Date
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 9.7.23

Type Mark Description Type Comments Grade Framing System
RB1 31/2"x 12" GLULAM BEAM ROOF SYSTEM
SCHEDULE - HEADERS
# Jack
Type Mark Mark Description Studs Type Comments Framing System
RHD-01 (2) 2x6 HEADER 1 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-02 (2) 2x8 HEADER 1 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-03 (2) 2x8 HEADER 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-04 (2) 2x10 HEADER 1 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-05 (2) 2x10 HEADER 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-06 (3) 2x10 HEADER 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-07 (2) 2x12 HEADER 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-08 (3) 2x12 HEADER 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
RHD-09 51/2"x13.5" GLULAM 2 HEADER ROOF SYSTEM
SCHEDULE - HOLDOWNS
Anchor Bolt
Type Mark Product Type Type Comments Dia. Fasteners
A HOLDOWN SIMPSON STHD10 N/A (24) 0.148x 3 1/4
B HOLDOWN SIMPSON DTT2Z 1/2" (8) 1/4"x 1 1/2"SDS
C HOLDOWN SIMPSON HTT4 5/8" (18) 0.162x21/2
D HOLDOWN SIMPSON HTT5 5/8" (26) #10x 2.5 SD
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E

F

16'-11"

/1 \TYP.
\ot/

5w

o PROVIDE ANCHOR BOLT WITHIN 9" OF EACH END. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE 1/2" DIA.
1 BY 10" LONG, WITH 7" OF EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE, U.N.O.
= .J I 4. LOCATE STUDS AT 16" O.C. MAXIMUM, U.N.O.
D1 D1 © | @ I 5. FOR SHEAR PANELS ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, USE ONE HALF THE SPACING GIVEN
/ 550" \ |" | IN THE SCHEDULE FOR ANCHOR BOLT OR SOLE PLATE NAIL SPACING, U.N.O.
@ SW2 D | 6. ANCHOR BOLT OR SHOTPIN SPACING, IF INDICATED ON FOUNDATION PLAN,
— . e | g OVERRIDES THE SCHEDULED SPACING ABOVE. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS AT EXTERIOR WALLS
7 T | SHALL NOTEXCEED SPACING OF 48" O.C.
I 7. STAGGER PANEL FASTENERS BETWEEN TOP PLATES OF STUD WALL AND FACE NAIL TOP
@\I I I PLATES W/ 10d NAILS AT 4" O.C.
NOTE: PROVIDE SHEATHING — N 5 o
o . 2 & 8. PROVIDE (2)-2x STUDS AT PANEL EDGES W/PANEL FASTENERS STAGGERED AND
@ EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL | = | < I SWE ) FACE NAIL STUDS W/10d NAILS AT 8" O.C.
ABOVE & BELOW WINDOW | 7 ) )
OPENING TYP. @ ALL I | 9. ALL NEW WALL WILL BE 3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING AND IS TO BE SCREWED
WINDOW LOCATIONS ||\ F m 10. PROVIDE SHEATHING @ EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL ABOVE THE DOOR OPENING &
i | I \\Dy ABOVE & BELOW WINDOW OPENING TYP. @ ALL DOOR/ WINDOW LOCATIONS
@ 2D & | | Y I
\n1/ <GP
v ' | : SYMBOL LEGEND:
I ' . | | - STUD WALL
@ - I JSL al @ -— e — - SHEARWALL SHEATHING
L—| IJ /6 JJI X - ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
\D1/ \D1/ 3N - SIMPSON HOLDOWN
| TYP. TYP. \21/ @
| y I - SHEARWALL TYPE PER SCHED.
I SWX - SHEARWALL
I | NA - NOT APPLICABLE
16> 1
| ©
w = | S NOTE:
I ALL INTERIOR SHEARWALL WALL FOOTING SHOULD BE (MIN.) 16" WIDE x 18" DEEP
I - | W/ (2) #4 CONT- U.N.O. (CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY)
= 6 SWB —l:l L I
S @b N IMPORTANT NOTE:
\D1/ STRUCTURAL REVIEW AND STAMPING IS APPLICABLE ONLY FOR COMPLETE LATERAL
| ] ANALYSIS, SHEAR WALL DESIGN ON SHEET S1.2 AND DETAILS ON SHEET D1 NO OTHER
@ I I — @ STRUCTURAL MEMBER OR DETAIL IS DESIGNED OR REVIEWED BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
A SW4 @/
| 117" (5
! ﬁ Y,
q
TYP. : 5
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| |
TYP. ’@ sws
> 27'-11"
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE D1 @ @ @
DESCRIPTION NAILING® SHEAR TRANSFER VALUE
BOTTOM SILL | TOP PLATE | MUD SILL plf
WALL| MATERIAL BLOCKED | SIZE EDGE | FIELD (1) | (2) 16d NAILS |(2) 16d NAILS | 1/2" @ AB.
3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING YES 8d | 6" 12" 6" 6" PER SHEARWALL PLAN 338 HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
ALLOWABLE TENSION
2> | 3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING YES 8d | 4" 12" 4" 4" PER SHEARWALL PLAN | 529 MARK %I\SESON FASTENERS ¢S§;%RR%OSIN LOAD FOR DF (LBS)
ALTERNATE
®3> | 3/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ves | 8d | 3" 12" 3" 3" PER SHEARWALL PLAN | 672 SIMPSON | SIMP. "SET-XP" (CONCRETE)
BOLTS | WOOD WOOD EPOXY EMBED.
61> | 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD SHEATHING | YES 5d | 7 12" 6" 6" PER SHEARWALL PLAN | 125 DIA | FASTENERS MEMBERS SIZE DEPTH MIDWALL | SO |
NOTES: oy gmgﬁg'\‘ NA |(24) 0.148x3 1/4 | (2) 2"x6" SPF EIT'\#ZSON 12" 3535 1960
1. NAILING TO STUDS PER PLAN AT 16" O.C. ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON NAILS.
2. 16d COMMON NAIL TRANSFER THRU BOTTOM SILL OR 3/8" DIA. LAGS, SEE NOTE (5). SIMPSON| ¢ >+ |(8) 1/4x2 1/2 SDS| (3) 2"x6" SPF | 2IMPSON 12" 1800 1800
3. "SIMPSON" LTP4 FLAT FRAMING ANCHOR. DTT2Z DTT2Z
4. NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED IN TWO LINES ALONG PARALLEL EDGES WHEN SPACING IS 2" ON CENTER, OR WHEN 10D SIMPSON ] ] ]
COMMON NAILS SPACED 3" O.C. PENETRATE FRAMING MORE THAN 1-5/8". © T4 5/8" |(18)0.162x2 1/2 | 4x6" DF SIMP. HTT4 | 12 423> 4235
5. AT BOTTOM SILL PLATE FLOOR TRANSFER PROVIDE 3/8" BLOCKING BELOW. PRE-DRILL FOR ALL LAGS.
6. THE USE OF NAIL GUNS FOR SHEAR WALL NAILING IS SUBJECT TO A SATISFACTORY JOBSITE DEMONSTRATION AND ©) | SIMPSON| /g |(26)0.148x3 4x6" DF SIMP. HTT5 12" 4670 4670
APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO FRAMING. THE APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO CONTINUED HTTS
SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE. IF THE NAIL HEADS PENETRATE THE OUTER PLY MORE THAN WOULD BE NORMAL FOR A 1. HOLDOWN POSTS TO MATCH WALL DEPTH. SHARED HOLDOWN
HAND HELD HAMMER, OR IF THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EDGE DISTANCES ARE NOT MAINTAINED, THE PERFORMANCE 5 WHERE 3X SILL PLATES ARE SPECIFIED. HOLDOWN ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SSTBL MODELS
WILL BE DEEMED UNSATISFACTORY AND WILL NOT BE APPROVED. CLIPPED HEAD NAILS ARE NOT PERMITTED. ’ '
7. APPROVED PLATE WASHERS 350 x0.299" PLATE ARE TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CUT WASHERS. 3. FOUNDATION HOLDOWNS REQUIRE DOUBLE FULL HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH HOLDOWN. U.N.O.
4. WHERE SIMPSON ANCHOR ANY MISSED/ MIS-LOCATED , PROVIDE SIMPSON ANCHOR PER SCHEDULE U.N.O.

SHEARWALL PLAN

SHEARWALL NOTES:

1. BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES WHERE INDICATED ON SCHEDULE. BLOCKING MAY BE
INSTALLED FLATWISE. EDGE NAIL SHEATHING AT BLOCKED EDGES.

2. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE STUD AT ENDS OF GYPSUM BOARD SHEARWALLS, U.N.O.
FOUNDATION HOLDOWNS AND PLYWOOD SHEARWALLS REQUIRE DOUBLE STUDS,
U.N.O. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT ALL SHEARWALLS, INCLUDING NON-BEARING.
LAP SPLICE WOOD TOP PLATE 4'-0" WITH 8-16d NAILS EACH SIDE OF LAP, U.N.O.

3. A MINIMUM OF TWO ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE USED IN EACH SILL PLATE PIECE.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC/IBC 2018

GENERAL STRUCTURAL:

ALL STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY PRIOR TO CITY/COUNTY APPROVAL.
ANY COST ESTIMATES COMPLETED BY OWNER/CONTRACTOR/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
CITY/COUNTY APPROVAL ARE AT CLIENTS OWN RISK. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COST ESTIMATES COMPLETED BY CLIENT PRIOR TO
CITY/COUNTY APPROVAL.

WHERE REFERENCE IS MADE TO VARIOUS TEST STANDARDS FOR MATERIALS,
SUCH STANDARDS SHALL BE THE LATEST EDITION AND/OR ADDENDA.

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE SPREAD OUT IF PLACED ON FRAMED
CONSTRUCTION. LOAD SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DESIGN LIVE LOAD (PER SQUARE
FOOT) SHOWN BELOW.

NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS. WHERE NO DETAILS ARE SHOWN,
CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFIRM TO SIMILAR WORK ON THE PROJECT AND
GOVERNING BUILDING CODES.

THE PERMANENT LATERAL LOAD RESISTANCE SYSTEM OF THIS BUILDING RELIES
ON ROOF SHEATHING, FLOOR SHEATHING ( FOR TWO STORY HOMES), AND
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALL SHEATHING AS IDENTIFIED ON THE SHEAR WALL
PLAN. IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
ADEQUATE TEMPORARY LATERAL BRACING DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE

TEMPORARY BRACING SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL THE PERMANENT LATERAL
LOAD RESISTANCE SYSTEM IS FULLY INSTALLED AND FASTENED AS SCHEDULED.

BUILDING CODES:

THESE PLANS ARE PREPARED UNDER THE IRC/IBC 2018 AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE AND ITS AMENDMENTS.

DESIGN LOADS:

Va=10

FLAT ROOF DEAD LOAD = 20 PSF
FLAT ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF
SLOPE ROOF DEAD LOAD = 24 PSF
SLOPE ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF
EXTERIOR WALL LOAD = 30 PSF
INTERIOR WALL LOAD =12 PSF

SEISMIC DATA:

SEISMIC DESIGN: Ss = 0.2914g Swms = 0.457g Sos = 0.304g
S1=0.0918g Swm1 =0.220g Sb1 = 0.147g

SEISMIC SITE CLASS = C

RISK CATEGORY = II

Fa=1.57, Fv=24

R=65,d=4.0 Q=25

Cs = 0.0468,Is = 1

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY (SDC) = C

V= 0.0468W

WIND DATA:

BUILDING OCCUPANCY CATEGORY - II (TABLE 1604.5)
WIND DESIGN: BASIC WIND SPEED = 115 MPH (3 SECOND GUST)
EXPOSURE CATEGORY = C.
IMPORTANCE FACTOR =1
WIND PRESSURE IN TRANSVERSE DIRECTION:
Pa = 21.1 psf, Pb = -8 psf
Pc = 16.0 psf, Pd = -8 psf
WIND PRESSURE IN LONGITUDINAL DIRECTION:
Pa = 21.1 psf, Pc = 16.0 psf

LATERAL LOADS INDICATED ARE WORKING STRESS LOADS FOR WIND AND ULTIMATE
STRENGTH (LRFD) FACTORED LOADS FOR SEISMIC.

NAILING SCHEDULE:

FOR SL: 1 INCH = 25.4 MM, 1 FOOT = 304.8 MM, 1 MILE PER HOUR = 1.609 KM/H.
a. ALL NAILS ARE SMOOTH-COMMON, BOX OR DEFORMED SHANKS EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED.

b. STAPLES ARE 16 GAGE WIRE AND HAVE MINIMUM 7/16" ON DIAMETER CROWN WIDTH.

c. NAILS SHALL BE SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 6" ON CENTER AT ALL SUPPORTS WHERE SPAN ARE
48" OR GREATER.
d. 4'-0"x8'-0" OR 4'-0"x9'-0" PANELS SHALL BE APPLIED VERTICALLY.

e. SPACING OF FASTENERS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS TABLE SHALL BE BASED ON TABLE R602.3(1).

f. FOR REGIONS HAVING BASIC WIND SPEED OF 110MPH OR GREATER, 8D DEFORMED NAILS SHALL BE
USED FOR ATTACHING PLYWOOD AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO FRAMING
WITHIN MINIMUM 48" DISTANCE FROM GABLE END WALLS, IF MEAN ROOF HEIGHT IS MORE THAN
25'-0", UP TO 35'-0" MAXIMUM.

g. FOR REGIONS HAVING BASIC WIND SPEED OF 100MPH OR LESS, NAILS FOR ATTACHING WOOD
STRUCTURE PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO GABLE END WALL FRAMING SHALL BE SPACED 6" O.C. WHEN
BASIC WIND SPEED IS GREATER THAN 80MPH, NAILS FOR ATTACHING PANEL ROOF SHEATHING TO
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS SHALL BE SPACED 6" O.C. FOR MINIMUM 48" DISTANCE FROM RIDGES, EAVES
AND GABLE END WALLS; AND 4" O.C. TO GABLE END WALL FRAMING.

h. GYPSUM SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C 79 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GA253. FIBERBOARD SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO EITHER AHA194.1 OR ASTM C 208.

i. SPACING OF FASTENERS ON FLOOR SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES
SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS AND AT ALL FLOOR PERIMETERS ONLY. SPACING OF
FASTENERS ON ROOF SHEATHING PANEL EDGES APPLIES TO PANEL EDGES SUPPORTED BY
FRAMING MEMBERS AND AT ALL ROOF PANEL PERIMETERS. BLOCKING OF ROOF OR FLOOR
SHEATHING PANEL EDGES PERPENDICULAR TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED EXCEPT AT INTERSECTION OF ADJACENT ROOF PANELS. FLOOR AND ROOF
PERIMETER SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS OR SOLID BLOCKING.

A.P.A RATED SHEATHING:

A.P.A RATED SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO N.E.R. - 108. ALL PLYWOOD SHALL
BE C-D INTERIOR SHEATHING WITH EXTERIOR GLUE AND SHALL BEAR THE STAMP
OF AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. LAY UP FLOOR AND ROOF WITH THE FACE
GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS. STAGGER JOINTS. ALL NAILING, COMMON
NAILS. ALL FLOOR AND DECK OR BALCONY PLYWOOD OR O.S.B SHALL BE TONGUE
AND GROOVE, GLUED AND NAILED TO SUPPORTS WITH END JOINTS HELD 1/8"
APART. ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE OF THE FOLLOWING THICKNESS, SPAN/INDEX
RATIO AND SHALL BE NAILED AS FOLLOWS :-

USE THICK. SPAN RATING BOUNDARY/EDGE NAILING FIELD NAILING
ROOF 1/2" (UNBLOCKED) 32/16" 8d @ 6" 0.C/6" O.CUN.O 8d @ 12" O.CU.N.O
WALL 3/8" (BLOCKED) 24/0" 8d @6"0.C/6"O0.CUN.O 8d @ 12" O.CU.N.O

A.P.A RATED O.S.B MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PLYWOOD.
(THE ABOVE INFORMATION APPLIES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN PLANS)

' 7-20y
LS}-‘?'a'ied

EXP: 09-30-2025

Jesse Haas, Owner

20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
Sedona, AZ 86351
217-621-4882
www.haasdesignworks.com
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DOUBLE STUD OR HOLDOWN
/ POST PER FRAMING PLAN
I
, HOLDOWN & ANCHOR BOLT
2x BLK'G W/ 24" LONG SIMPSON 2x STUDS 4x6 DF#2 ! (SEE SCHEDULE)
(2) 24" LONG CS16 STRAP SIMP. A35 CLIPTYP. | Tcsw STRAP @ 16" O.CUN.O/  CcONTL BEAM |
CENTERED ACROSS THE JOINT W/ 10 N SLAB PER
DBL TOP PLATE NAILS IN THE END OF EACH STRAP AND FEOUNDATION PLAN . ox CONT- PRESSURE TREATED
INTO THE FRAMING MEMBER THAT IS |
SHEATHING PER BEING BRIDGED (TYP. @ TOP AND G >
SHEAR WALL PLAN OPENING WIDTH BOTTOM OF WINDOW OPENING) r T
fim
/ : A Fr _ \ i
i SHEAR PANEL (WHERE LV 2) 2x6 AOST L e - ° Jesse Haas, Owner
\ / / OCCURS, SEE PLAN) © ! 20 Bell Rock Plaza, Suite J
SIMP. C$20 STRAP W/ (8) 8d—— | / S UNDISTURBED
i ) NAILS INJO HEADER & (8) 8d A OQ<<§ §(’ A\ GROUND - Sedona, AZ 86351
S e SHEAR PANEL (WHERE 1ed @ 8" O.C. NAILS INJO TRIMMER / POST oS & \_IV" SURFACE \ 217-621-4882
.............. : OCCURS, SEE PLAN) STAGGERED IN ®0 o - ’ ‘ .
] L ' 2 ROWS . I D § 2|0 www.haasdesignworks.com
] i EDGE NAILING TYP s DNch?sMsF;R( A,; \ T @Q T ol [l
d EDGE - : EDGE (2) 2x6 POST N @& —— MIN. (1) #4 REBAR TOP & BOTTOM
- 1 NAILING [ - / NAILING, TYP. L | Zl< % OR PER FOUNDATION PLAN
: HEADER SEE [ SIMPSON STRAP hSe=at e SZ e
| FRAMING PLAN : HOLDOWN\ 7 |2 O @/*: 2" REVIEWED FOR DESIGN
] A e f 5 = N CLR.
Y, -} -
] e e Karwaran \ ZXBLKIGW/ CRITERIA ONLY
SIMP| A35 CLIP TYP. NOTE:
Y FOR ANCHOR BOLT EMBEDMENT SEE ATTACHED COVER SHEET FOR ALL
EDGE NAILING SHEAR PANEL J>< SEE HOLDOWN SCHEDULE STAMPS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
(2)-2x STUDS AS PER FOUN. PLAN OWNER/APPLICANT TO REVIEW AND
SHOWN
\ 6x6 POST \ 20" MIN. THICKNESS, LEAN MIX ACKNOWLEDGE APPLICABLE STAMPS.
" SIMP. CS20 STRAP W/ (8) 8d (2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL
2xSTUDS @ 16" O.C. ?IOLBELDAXTEISENEDETAIL NAILS INTO HEADER & (8) 8d [ >TUDS ‘c‘ﬁfN?f#BZEAM / GEOTECHNICAL REPORT #2521
NAILS INTO TRIMMER / POST @ 16" O.CUN.O : A JW 167ADDENDUM NO. 1
NOTE:-
ADDITIONAL STUD/BLOCKING OR DRY WALL
CLIPS MAY BE ADDED AT CORNERS FOR
GYPSUM BOARD FASTENERS.
- % - 4
(1) SHEARWALL PENETRATION scae-nTs) (2 ) SHEAR TRANSFER TYP. scae=NTs) [ 3) SHEAR TRANSFER @ WINDOW OPENING scae-nTs) (4 ) HOLDOWN @ INTERIOR WALL (SCALE -NTS)
POST PER
SHEARWALL PLAN
BUILT-UP OR SOLID WOOD
S Reateopae N\ [ POSTSEE FRAMING PLAN Y CREATED PLATE
_ SIMPSON HOLDOWN W/ (1) #4 REBAR POST PER
ARCH. FINISH PER SPEC.'S | N CONT. IN HOLDOWN SHEAR CONE. SEE ARCH. FINISH PER SPEC.'S SHEARWALL PLAN
FOUNDATION PLAN INSTALL ANCHOR DBL. 2x TOP
PER SHEAR WALL SLAB PER | 44 PER MANUFACTURER'S SPEC.'S SLAB PER ;'I:)EESV\\I/VA’\II_LPIEFAN PLATE CONT.
SCHEDULE FOUNDATION PLAN ] FOUNDATION PLAN
2x WOOD CRIPPLE
POSTPLPm | — - | STUDS @ 16" O.C.
FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE
- PR _ < = < z
i Al | B BV 1 i
1l || 1 I ' J 5% MIN, J 5% MIN. \ \ \
Il |l N -
oo N | — \ ——
T l | A3 s | A3 2 SIMP.LSTA30 STRAP
Hle—— 3¢ sTUD TY:P:. | PER SHEAR WALL (1) #4 BAR WITHIN =" &1k 0P 12* OF WAL N | Gl |
i L ‘ ‘ SCHEDULE TOP 12" OF WALL \ Qlo TOP 12" OF WALL \ QG 2y BLK'G—
# "0.C. # "0.C.
I 1 ‘ 4@ 48" 0.C 55 i 4@ 48" 0.C 55 S BAY W, \
I I I = . « g2 8d TOE NAILS
‘ ’ MIN. R-10 RIGID INSULATION > z\g MIN. R-10 RIGID INSULATION > s|g I Y I P
Il [ ITF==" VERTICAL TO BOTTOM OF A o= o Z VERTICAL TO BOTTOM OF N 8= |2
[l I I FOOTING OR MIN. 24" tn | Zi< = FOOTING OR MIN. 24" | Zi< =2 2xSTUDS @ || T
| v w| o Z v w| o Z —
L] — 5 = i = 16" O.C. K
: L 1 PER SHEAR WALL L A [ R » .
I I SCHEDULE N RS (6) 16d NAIL .
I I1] — K
s |11l s wll A A o = NS
SCHEDULE N [l SCHEDULE |} SEE FNDN. PLAN SEE FNDN. PLAN 2x BLK'G—] ‘ HEADER PER
I 2 BAY W/ 1 FRAMING PLAN
1 H N I FOR FTG. SIZE FOR FTG. SIZE .
| 2'-0" MIN. THICKNESS LEAN MIX 2'-0" MIN. THICKNESS LEAN MIX 8d TOE NAILS T
o [l |1 I1] (2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL (2-SACK) CONCRETE BACKFILL KING STUD | LSTA21 STRAP W/ (8) 8d NAILS
| | [l | GEOTECHNICAL REPORT #2521 GEOTECHNICAL REPORT #2521 INTO HEADER & (8) 8d NAILS
N ] — == o — ] INTO TRIMMER
:‘ | I = a_: = === JW 167ADDENDUM NO. 1 JW 167ADDENDUM NO. 1
i | I 3x BLOCKING, TYP: I}
‘|‘ | H ' H 1l TRIMMER PER
| I I 71 \ FRAMING PLAN
HOLDOWN l‘ | | | 1[I NOTE: ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND NOTE NOTE: ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND NOTE:
— |- | | g . .
PER SHEARWALL PLAN |, | [ [ I|] SPACING MAY VARY AT SHEAR WALL ;EOETDCEELIES/ S(’;UOT FORINFO. SPACING MAY VARY AT SHEAR WALL ;%TDCEE&;/ ngoT FORINFO.
| | | I LOCATIONS, SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN LOCATIONS, SEE SHEAR WALL PLAN
N ] 1 ) [ I ngNOCF AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULES AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULES
Il I I I 111
" IJ___J_[__J_I__LH:_IJ___Jl__JI___ ﬁ\ /5 . /6 . /7 .
= e e e e R e e = = - - STRAP HOLDOWN @ EXTERIOR WALL (SCALE:-NTS) | € ANCHOR HOLDOWN @ EXTERIOR WALL (SCALE -NTS) | . SHEAR TRANSFER @ WINDOW OPENING (SCALE :-N.T.S)
H OWNER / BUILDER:
CONC. CURB Seresun Construction
" " WHERE OCCURS PER PLAN 2x CONT. PRESSURE P.O. Box 20832
N, PER SHEARWALLL PLAN TREATED PLATE Sedona, AZ 86341
SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATION 928-300-7242
seresun@sedona.net
(2) - 16d EACH SIDE OF 4'-0" MINIMUM SPLICE L MSTI48 EACH TOP PLATE
BOTTOM PLATE SPLICE SPLICE, TYP.
S — ) T — No. Description Date
| I I I |\ I I I I [ I I I
01 FOR PERMIT 7.11.23
02 PERMIT CORRECTIONS 8.8.23
NOTES. 03 PERMIT CORRECTIONS - REV2 8.24.23
1. NAILING TO STUDS PER PLAN AT 16" O.C. ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON NAILS. " . . " "
2. 16d COMMON NAIL TRANSFER THRU BOTTOM SILL OR 3/8" DIA. LAGS, SEE NOTE (5).
3. "SIMPSON" LTP4 FLAT FRAMING ANCHOR. E’E‘LSJ\LAJ/DSIPTI“C"EEDTI@J ELY
4. NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED IN TWO LINES ALONG PARALLEL EDGES WHEN SPACING IS 2" ON CENTER, OR WHEN 10D YR
COMMON NAILS SPACED 3" O.C. PENETRATE FRAMING MORE THAN 1-5/8".
5. AT BOTTOM SILL PLATE FLOOR TRANSFER PROVIDE 3/8" BLOCKING BELOW. PRE-DRILL FOR ALL LAGS.
6. THE USE OF NAIL GUNS FOR SHEAR WALL NAILING IS SUBJECT TO A SATISFACTORY JOBSITE DEMONSTRATION AND
APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO FRAMING. THE APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO
CONTINUED SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE. IF THE NAIL HEADS PENETRATE THE OUTER PLY MORE THAN WOULD BE
NORMAL FOR A HAND HELD HAMMER, OR IF THE MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EDGE DISTANCES ARE NOT MAINTAINED,
THE PERFORMANCE WILL BE DEEMED UNSATISFACTORY AND WILL NOT BE APPROVED. CLIPPED HEAD NAILS ARE NOT
PERMITTED. (2) - 16d EACH SIDE OF (16)-16d STAGGERD
7. APPROVED PLATE WASHERS,3"SQ x0.299" PLATE ARE TO BE USED IN LIEU OF CUT WASHERS. BOTTOM PLATE SPLICE 4'-0" MINIMUM SPLICE X EAL\E%SSIELEI gEF TOP
\ 1
- '] \ i g
[ [ [ |\ [ [ [ [ [ [ T [
2x STUD IMMEDIATELY
BELOW SPLICE, TYP.
¢ ¢ “ 1
\8 TYP. SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION (SCALE :-N.T.S) \9 TYP. TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL (SCALE :-N.T.S) QO Q 1
Sedona, AZ 86351
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